
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
2020 W. El Camino Ave.
Ste 350
Sacramento, CA 95833 Personnel Officer:

Tracy Bueghly (916) 263-6870 tracy.bueghly@hcd.ca.gov

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 952050 Human Resources Manager:
Sacramento, CA 94252-2050 Brianne Gregory (916) 263-6869 brianne.gregory@hcd.ca.gov

Public Phone Number: Classification & Pay Analyst:
(916) 263-6735 Robin Icelow (916) 263-6868 robin.icelow@hcd.ca.gov

Lisa Munera (916) 263-6849 lisa.munera@hcd.ca.gov

*Fax:
(916) 263-6871 Health and Safety Analyst:

Nancy Mitchell (916) 263-6843 nancy.mitchell@hcd.ca.gov

Management Services Technician:
Willie Zenn (916) 263-6735 willie.zenn@hcd.ca.gov

Selection & Recruitment Analyst:
Lamia Ayyad (916) 263-6866 lamia.ayyad@hcd.ca.gov

Cherline Smith (916) 263-6865 cherline.smith@hcd.ca.gov

Special Projects Analyst:
Grapelyn Fentress (916) 263-0143 grapelyn.fentress@hcd.ca.gov

Training Officer:
Tim Schmidt (916) 263-6792 tim.schmidt@hcd.ca.gov

Agency Code

401 Personnel Specialist:
Geurrine Bean, SR (916) 263-1628 geurrine.bean@hcd.ca.gov
Karen Pack, SR (916) 263-6802 karen.pack@hcd.ca.gov
Jaime Ross, SR (916) 263-6830 jaime.ross@hcd.ca.gov

Last Updated 07/28/2016

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


